

Legal Department

March 27, 2017

Mr. James Lynn Attorney Examiner Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the Complaint of Krist Bussart v. AEP, PUCO Case No. 16-2149-EL-CSS

Dear Attorney Examiner Lynn:

In accordance with Ohio Admin. Code § 4901-9-01(F), Ohio Power Company, the proper party respondent, reports that it has reached a mutual settlement with the Complainant Bussart, to fully resolve the matter raised in Mr. Bussart's complaint. Pursuant to Ohio Admin. Code § 4901-9-01(F), the complainant has twenty days to file a written response agreeing or disagreeing with Ohio Power Company's assertion of settlement. If no response is filed, the Commission may presume satisfaction of settlement has occurred and dismiss the complaint.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan F. M. Aguiar
Ryan F.M. Aguiar
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: 614-716-2931 Email: raguiar@aep.com

Counsel for Respondent

cc: Complainant Krist Bussart by U.S. mail.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/27/2017 11:02:01 AM

in

Case No(s). 16-2149-EL-CSS

Summary: Correspondence - Mutual Settlement Letter submitted by Ohio Power Company electronically filed by Mr. Ryan F.M. Aguiar on behalf of Ohio Power Company